Website: www.jkffc.in Email: chairmanffc@gmail.com



0194-4034841(Sgr) 0191-2956990(Jmu)

Govt. of Jammu & Kashmir (UT) FFRC, J&K, UT.

OLD ASSEMBLY COMPLEX SRINAGAR/DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, MUTHI, JAMMU

Subject: REVIEW/MODIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE OF "Cresent Public School Naseem Bagh Hazratbal, Srinagar"

Order NO. 32-Sgy FFRC of 2025 Dated 06/00 /2025

The fee of the school was fixed vide the above-referred order. A review application has been filed by the school management on 30.01.2025 seeking an enhancement of the fee structure by 10% over and above the fee fixed by the Committee vide order dated 11.12.2024, whereas this Committee has approved an enhancement of only 5% in average. The School is running in deficit of Rs.31.15 lakhs. In order to compensate deficit amount the review application is allowed with below mentioned proposed revision.

Revision:

Tuition Fee: 3% hike in Tuition Fee over and above fee fixed vide order dated: 11.12.2024 and one time annual fee @Rs.8000/-, Rs.9000/- and Rs.10000/for the sessions 2024-25, 2025-26 and 2026-27 respectively.

The revised fee structure is as fall

			riscu icc		uic is a	S 101104	/S:			
CLASS	7.770	777.0		2024-25						
CLASS	LKG-UKG		1st -5th	6 th	7 th -8 th	9tн	10 th	11 th - 12 th	11 th - 12 th	
TUITION FEE	2840		2365	2180	1990	2270	2000	(A/C)	(Sc.)	
CLASS	LKG	UKG		2100	1990		2080	2410	3595	
ANNUAL FEE	8000	4850				1st -12th				
TENNOTE TEE	4030	3640								

			2	2025-26					
CLASS	LKG-UKG		1st -5th	6 th	7 th -8 th	9њ	10 th	11 th -	11 th - 12 th
TUITION FEE	30	3010		2310	2110	2405	0005	(A/C)	(Sc.)
CLASS ANNUAL FEE	LKG 9000	UKG 5090	2500	2010	2110	1st -12th	2205	2555	3810
	1 2000					3820			



Cresent Public School Naseem Bagh Hazratbal, Srinagar

2026-27										
CLASS	LKG-UKG		1st -5th	б th	7 th -8 th	9њ	10 th	11 th - 12 th (A/C)	11 th - 12 th (Sc.)	
TUITION FEE	3220		2680	2465	2255	2575	2360	2735	4080	
CLASS	LKG	UKG	1st -12th							
ANNUAL FEE	10000	5345				4010				

The other terms and conditions laid down in order No. 360 FFRC of 2024 dated; 11-12-2024 remains unchanged. The revision shall be prospective in nature

The aforementioned fee structure of the school has been approved by the Committee members of FFRC, J&K under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Justice Sunil Hali (Chairperson FFRC, J&K UT).

No: FFRC/FF/2023/SGR/1385/ (Review). Copy to the: -

Dated: 06/00 /2025.

1. Secretary to Government School Education Department J&K UT (Member Secretary FFRC)

2. Director School Education Kashmir (Member FFRC) for information & n/a.

3. Secretary JKBOSE (Member, FFRC) for information

4. Mr. Showkat Ahmad Peer C.A (Member FFRC) for information.

5. P.A to Chairperson FFRC for information of Hon'ble Chairperson FFRC, J&K, UT.

6. Concerned School for information & compliance.

7. I/c website for uploading the same on official Website.

8. Office record.

Administrative Officer FFRC, J&K, UT.